	MRD	3-1	19-	98
--	-----	-----	-----	----

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 04-06-1998 S&H 9/92 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an al documents or copy thereof. 100674528 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yutaka KAI (1) Terumi CHIKAMA (2)2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **FUJITSU LIMITED** 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, JAPAN 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): February 2, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date(s) of the application is/are: February 2, 1998 (a) The title is: OPTICAL TRANSMISSION DEVICE FOR BI-DIRECTIONAL OPTICAL COMMUNICATION (b) *** OR *** This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). _____, filed _____; or (b) Patent No(s). _____, issued ___ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY Our Docket: 1075.1084/JDH 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Halsey, Jr. Registration No. 22,729 March 19, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages: __2_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> **PATENT** REEL: 9057 FRAME: 0033

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 7/94

1-					<u> </u>		
	1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara	-ku, Kawasaki	i-shi,	Kanagawa	211-8588	, Jap
_							
	,						
_							
her	einafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of w transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e	rhich is hereby	acknowledged, the	undersig the inver	ned ASSIGNOI	R hereby sells,	assigns
	e of Invention)						
(OPTICAL TRANSMISSION DEVI	CE FOR B	-DIRECTIONAL	OPTIC	CAL COMMUN	ICATION	
	ing to International Patent Application PC s was executed on even date herewith			nich applic	cation for Lette	rs Patent of the	United
(a)	executed on	;	(Insert date of execu	tion of a p	oplication, if no	t concurrent)	
ы	filed on	Γ	Any registered ettorr		AAC R HAICE	V 700 Flavon	+6
٠,	med on						
			Street, N.W., Washii				
ten	Serial No/; o said application and all Letters Patent(s val, substitute, reissue or reexamination t(s) may be granted and including any t(s)").	s) of the United	hereby authorized to known. I States granted on s ased thereon, for the	insert in aid applic full term	ation and any o	continuation, di	ivislon, Letters
ten Th do ten ich	said application and all Letters Patent(sval, substitute, reissue or reexamination t(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deeption for said invention, including in the process, in any interference, reissue, reexamin may arise or be declared in relation to sate assignments and declarations, taking	by said ASSIC m necessary, reparation and ination, or pusame, such ac	hereby authorized to known. If States granted on sased thereon, for the hereof (collectively, SNEE and without chickesirable or expedit desirable or expedit blic use proceeding, atts to include but not the state of the state	aid applice of full term hereinaft h	ation and any of or terms for vier, "said appliant at the expensions, mainteness, and the issy litigation or odd to executing	continuation, di vinich the said l cation(s) and l se of said ASSI aining and enf suance of said l ther legal proce all papers, inc	ivision, Letters Letters GNEE, forcing Letters seeding
The do not seen the contract th	serial No. / ; posaid application and all Letters Patent(solar), substitute, reissue or reexamination t(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deeption for said invention, including in the pot(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaming arise or be declared in relation to a sate assignments and declarations, taking the control of the property of the control	by of the United application by extensions to by said ASSIG an necessary, reparation and animation, or pusame, such acing all rightful	hereby authorized to known. d States granted on sessed thereon, for the hereof (collectively, GNEE and without chickes and without chickes are expedited prosecution of said blic use proceeding, attacts include but not oaths, providing switch to include but not oaths, providing swit	aid applice full term hereinaft arge to be ent, for sapplication and in any to be limited orn testing.	ation and any of a or terms for vier, "said appliant at the expensional recurring, maintin(s) and the issy litigation or old to executing mony, and obtain	continuation, di vinich the said l cation(s) and l se of said ASSI aining and enf suance of said l ther legal proce all papers, inc	ivision, Letters Letters IGNEE, forcing Letters eeding
ten The do oter eich oara den	said application and all Letters Patent(s val, substitute, reissue or reexamination t(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested all acts which the ASSIGNEE may destion for said invention, including in the p t(s), in any interference, reissue, reexam may arise or be declared in relation to a tee assignments and declarations, takin ince.	by said ASSIG m necessary, reparation and ination, or pu same, such and all rightful	d States granted on sased thereon, for the hereof (collectively, SNEE and without chi desirable or expedit prosecution of said blic use proceeding, cats to include but not oaths, providing swits (have) affixed his/h	aid applice afull term hereinaft arge to be ent, for s applicatio and in an t be limite orn testir her/their s	ation and any of a or terms for weer, "said applied at at the expension of the said and the issay litigation or od to executing many, and obtaining, and obtaining, and obtaining and contents."	continuation, di which the said I cation(s) and I se of said ASSI aining and enf suance of said I ther legal proce all papers, inc	ivision, Letters Letters IGNEE, forcing Letters seeding sluding ducing
ten The do oter eich oara den	said application and all Letters Patent(sval, substitute, reissue or reexamination t(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deeption for said invention, including in the process, in any interference, reissue, reexaming may arise or be declared in relation to sate assignments and declarations, taking the control of the	by said ASSIC or necessary, reparation and initiation, or pur same, such at any all rightful inventor(s) ha	thereby authorized to known. If States granted on sased thereon, for the hereof (collectively, sneed and without chicked desirable or expedied prosecution of said blic use proceeding, state to include but not oaths, providing sweets (have) affixed his/h	aid applice a full term hereinaft arge to be ant, for a application and in and to be limited orn testin her/their s	ation and any of or terms for value, "said appliant at the expensive curing, maintun(s) and the issy litigation or old to executing nony, and obtaining a signature(s)." Name & Signa	continuation, di vinich the said l cation(s) and l se of said ASSI aining and enf suance of said l ther legal proce all papers, inc aining and proce	ivision, Letters Letters GNEE, forcing Letters eeding sluding ducing
The do not see the	Serial No/; be said application and all Letters Patent(sval, substitute, reissue or reexamination (t(s) may be granted and including any (t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deeption for said invention, including in the pation, in any interference, reissue, reexam may arise or be declared in relation to a tate assignments and declarations, taking the action (see the control of the cont	by said ASSIC or necessary, reparation and initiation, or pur same, such at any all rightful inventor(s) ha	d States granted on sased thereon, for the hereof (collectively, SNEE and without chi desirable or expedit prosecution of said blic use proceeding, cats to include but not oaths, providing swits (have) affixed his/h	aid applice afull term hereinaft arge to be ent, for s applicatio and in any t be limite orn testir her/their s (Typed	ation and any of a or terms for weer, "said applied that at the expension of the said applied that at the expension of the said and the issay litigation or or of the executing many, and obtaining a said and a said a sai	continuation, di which the said I cation(s) and I se of said ASSI aining and enf suance of said I ther legal proce all papers, inc aining and proce cations and proce atture of Witnes	ivision, Letters Letters GNEE, forcing Letters eeding sluding ducing
The do stee tennich sarader	said application and all Letters Patent(s val, substitute, reissue or reexamination (ts) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deeption for said invention, including in the p t(s), in any interference, reissue, reexam may arise or be declared in relation to sate assignments and declarations, taking the company of the company arise of the undersigned in the power of the	by said ASSIC mecasary, reparation and initiation, or pur same, such and all rightful inventor(s) ha	d States granted on sased thereon, for the hereof (collectively, SNEE and without chi desirable or expedit prosecution of said blic use proceeding, state to include but not oaths, providing sweets (have) affixed his/h (Date)	aid applice of full term hereinaft arge to be ant, for a application and in and to be limite orn testin her/their s	ation and any of a or terms for valer, "said applied at at the expensive curing, maintings) and the issection, and obtaining and the issection, and obtaining a company, and obtaining a company, and are a signature(s). When a Signal and are a signal ar	continuation, divinich the said location(s) and less of said ASSI aining and enforcement of said less of said	ivision, Letters Letters GREE, forcing Letters eeding sluding ducing
The do not seen the not seen th	said application and all Letters Patent(s val, substitute, reissue or reexamination (ts) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deeption for said invention, including in the p t(s), in any interference, reissue, reexam may arise or be declared in relation to sate assignments and declarations, taking the company of the company arise of the undersigned in the power of the	by said ASSIC mecasary, reparation and initiation, or pur same, such and all rightful inventor(s) ha	d States granted on sased thereon, for the hereof (collectively, SNEE and without chi desirable or expedit prosecution of said blic use proceeding, state to include but not oaths, providing sweets (have) affixed his/h (Date)	aid applice of full term hereinaft arge to be ant, for a application and in and to be limite orn testin her/their s	ation and any of a or terms for valer, "said applied at at the expensive curing, maintings) and the issection, and obtaining and the issection, and obtaining a company, and obtaining a company, and are a signature(s). When a Signal and are a signal ar	continuation, divinich the said location(s) and less of said ASSI aining and enforcement of said less of said	ivision, Letters Letters GREE, forcing Letters eeding sluding ducing
The do not seen in the content in th	Serial No/; be said application and all Letters Patent(sval, substitute, reissue or reexamination (t(s) may be granted and including any (t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deeption for said invention, including in the pation, in any interference, reissue, reexam may arise or be declared in relation to a tate assignments and declarations, taking the action (see the control of the cont	by said ASSIC mecasary, reparation and initiation, or pur same, such and all rightful inventor(s) ha	d States granted on sased thereon, for the hereof (collectively, SNEE and without chi desirable or expedit prosecution of said blic use proceeding, state to include but not oaths, providing sweets (have) affixed his/h (Date)	aid applice afull term hereinaft arge to buent, for sapplicatio and in any to be limite orn testin her/their s (Typed Mas	ation and any of a or terms for valer, "said applied at at the expensive curing, maintings) and the issection, and obtaining and the issection, and obtaining a company, and obtaining a company, and are a signature(s). When a Signal and are a signal ar	continuation, divinion the said location(s) and less of said ASSI aining and enfauence of said less in their legal procesul papers, including and process and papers, including and	ivision, Letters Letters GNEE, forcing Letters eeding sluding ducing
The do not see the contest of the co	Serial No	by said ASSIC mecessary, reparation and initiation, or pursuant all rightful inventor(s) ha	d States granted on sased thereon, for the hereof (collectively, SNEE and without chidesirable or expedit prosecution of said blic use proceeding, state to include but not ooaths, providing sweet (Date) Mary 02, 1998 Mary 02, 1998	aid applice afull term hereinaft arge to buent, for sapplication and in any to be limite orn testin her/their s (Typed Mass Mass	ation and any of a or terms for vier, "said applied that the expension of the said applied to the said and the issertion or or of the executing and the issertion or or of the executing and obtaining	continuation, divinion the said location(s) and less of said ASSI aining and enfauence of said less in their legal procesul papers, including and process and papers, including and	ivision, Letters Letters GREE, forcing Letters eeding sluding ducing
The do otter ten ich cara der IN	said application and all Letters Patent(sval, substitute, reissue or reexamination (ts) may be granted and including any (ts)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deeption for said invention, including in the process, rescand may arise or be declared in relation to a set assignments and declarations, taking the company arise of	by said ASSIC mecessary, reparation and initiation, or pursuant all rightful inventor(s) ha	d States granted on sased thereon, for the hereof (collectively, SNEE and without chidesirable or expedit prosecution of said blic use proceeding, state to include but not ooaths, providing sweet (Date) Mary 02, 1998 Mary 02, 1998	aid applice afull term hereinaft arge to buent, for sapplication and in any to be limite orn testin her/their s (Typed Mass Mass	ation and any of a or terms for vier, "said applied that the expension of the said applied to the said and the issertion or or of the executing and the issertion or or of the executing and obtaining	continuation, divinion the said location(s) and less of said ASSI aining and enfauence of said less in their legal procesul papers, including and process and papers, including and	ivision, Letters Letters GNEE, forcing Letters eeding sluding ducing
The do not see the contest of the co	Serial No	by said ASSIC mecessary, reparation and initiation, or pursuant all rightful inventor(s) ha	d States granted on sased thereon, for the hereof (collectively, SNEE and without chidesirable or expedit prosecution of said blic use proceeding, state to include but not ooaths, providing sweet (Date) Mary 02, 1998 Mary 02, 1998	aid applice afull term hereinaft arge to buent, for sapplication and in any to be limite orn testin her/their s (Typed Mass Mass	ation and any of a or terms for vier, "said applied that the expension of the said applied to the said and the issertion or or of the executing and the issertion or or of the executing and obtaining	continuation, divinion the said location(s) and less of said ASSI aining and enfauence of said less in their legal procesul papers, including and process and papers, including and	ivision, Letters Letters GNEE, forcing Letters eeding sluding ducing
The do otter ten ich oarraich IN	Serial No	by said ASSIC on necessary, reparation and initiation, or pur initiation initiation. The braid initiation in the initiati	d States granted on sased thereon, for the hereof (collectively, SNEE and without che desirable or expedit prosecution of said blic use proceeding, state to include but not oaths, providing sweet (Date) Larry 02, 1998 Larry 02, 1998	aid applice afull term hereinaft arge to be ent, for s applicatio and in any t be limite orn testin mer/their s (Typed Mas Mas	ation and any case of terms for value, "said appliant at the expension and the issay litigation or odd to executing mony, and obtaining and the saignature(s). Name & Signature (s). A Name & Signature (s) and aru TAD	continuation, divinion the said location(s) and less of said ASSI aining and enfauence of said less in their legal procesul papers, including and process and papers, including and	ivision, Letters Letters GNEE, forcing Letters eeding sluding ducing
The doctor of the control of the con	said application and all Letters Patent(s val, substitute, reissue or reexamination t(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer cition for said invention, including in the p t(s), in any interference, reissue, reexam may arise or be declared in relation to sate assignments and declarations, taking the control of the	by said ASSIC on necessary, reparation and initiation, or pur initiation initiation. The braid initiation in the initiati	d States granted on sased thereon, for the hereof (collectively, SNEE and without che desirable or expedit prosecution of said blic use proceeding, state to include but not oaths, providing sweet (Date) Larry 02, 1998 Larry 02, 1998	aid applice afull term hereinaft arge to be ent, for s applicatio and in any t be limite orn testin mer/their s (Typed Mas Mas	ation and any case of terms for value, "said appliant at the expension and the issay litigation or odd to executing mony, and obtaining and the saignature(s). Name & Signature (s). A Name & Signature (s) and aru TAD	continuation, divinion the said location(s) and less of said ASSI aining and enfauence of said less in their legal procesul papers, including and process and papers, including and	ivision, Letters Letters GREE, forcing Letters eeding sluding ducing

REEL: 9057 FRAME: 0034